## Third Party Letter of Authority – Review of Tracker Mortgages



																			/							
Complete in <b>BLOCK CAPITALS</b>																										
Mortgage loan account nu	ımbe	er(s)	):																							
This authority relates to the above. It authorises the Ba	ank a	nd/	or E	BDC	), ar	nd/o	r the	e Tra	acke	r Pa	inel	to c	discl	ose	to y	our	non	nina	ted	Thir	d Pa	arty	(The	e "Th	nird	
Party") information relating redress and compensation	unc	der :	the	Trac	ker	Mor	tga	ge R	Revie	₽W.	age	Kev	/iew	Inci	uair	ng a	iny i	nioi	ma	ion	On a	arıy	pote	કામાટ	dl.	
It does not authorise the Third Party to operate your accounts.  The Third Party will be the primary point of contact with the Bank and/or BDO, and/or The Tracker Panel, in relation to the Tracker Mortgage Review.																										
All telephone calls by the I Third Party on this matter.		., B[	00 (	or th	ne Tr	racke	er Pa	anel	l, in	rela	tion	to ·	the <sup>-</sup>	Trac	ker I	Mor	tga	ge F	?evie	;W V	vill b	e m	ıade	: to t	the	
All written correspondence in relation to the Tracker Mortgage Review will be issued to the address the Bank has recorded on your account information and a copy of this correspondence will be sent to your nominated Third Party.																										
This authority relates only to the Tracker Mortgage Review, relating to the mortgage accounts listed above and the authority will not remain in existence beyond that. If you wish to revoke this authority please notify the Bank in writing.																										
<b>Third Party Auth</b> To: Allied Irish Banks, plc. (	ori	ity	,										•													
I/We Account holder 1																										
Name																										
Address																										
Account holder 2																										
Name																										
Address																										
																					L					
I/We the undersigned he of the Tracker Mortgage Finformation which may be	Revie	∋W,	and	d in	tha	t reg	ard	it s	upe	rse	des	all	prev	/iou	s th	ird p										
I/We hereby nominate																										
Name					<u> </u>								-		_	_	_		-	Ļ	<u> </u>	Ļ	<u>                                     </u>	<u>                                     </u>		
Address																				1	<u> </u>	1		1		
Contact Details														_							_					
Home Phone Number																					1	1				

to liaise with the Bank and/or BDO, and/or the Tracker Panel in relation to the above stated matter.

Mobile Phone Number

Email Address

I/We hereby authorise the Bank and/or BDO, and/or the Tracker Panel to disclose to the Third Party all information and details in relation to my/our account(s) above in respect of the Tracker Mortgage Review and for the Bank and/or BDO, and/or The Tracker Panel to liaise with the Third Party in relation to any queries and potential payments on my/our account(s), along with any appeal, under the Tracker Mortgage Review.

I/We undertake, if called upon to do so by the Bank to ratify and confirm in writing all agreements made on my/our behalf by the Third Party with the Bank and/or the Tracker Panel.

Signature of Account Holder 1		
Account Holder 1 (Please use Block Capitals)		
Date	Day Month Year	
Signature of Account Holder 2		
Account Holder 2 (Please use Block Capitals)		
Date	Day Month Year	

## Please return completed form to:

Tracker Mortgage Review Team, 10 Molesworth Street, Dublin 2, D02 R126.

## **Definitions:**

- 1. The Bank: Means, Allied Irish Banks p.l.c, and any of its subsidiaries including, AIB Mortgage Bank u.c. and EBS d.a.c.
- **2. BDO:** Means, a partnership established under Irish Law, and a member of BDO International Limited, a UK company limited by guarantee; who act as an independent secretariat to the Tracker Panel, and assist the Panel with day to day handling of Appeals.
- **3. Tracker Panel:** Means, either of the appeals panels the Bank have established to consider the appeal of Impacted Customers regarding the Redress Package; (the Independent Appeals Panel which deals with appeals from all impacted customers who have lost ownership of their properties; or the Independent Redress Panel, which deals with appeals from all impacted customers other than those who have lost ownership of their properties).
- **4. Tracker Mortgage Review:** Means, the programme introduced by the Bank, following an industry review of tracker mortgage accounts, the purpose of which is to put impacted customers Mortgage Account(s) back into a position they should have been had the failures identified not happened.

Allied Irish Banks, p.l.c. is an authorised agent and servicer of AIB Mortgage Bank u.c. in relation to origination and servicing of mortgage loans. AIB Mortgage Bank u.c. – Registered office: 10 Molesworth Street, Dublin 2 and is registered in Ireland No 404926.

AIB Mortgage Bank u.c. is a wholly owned subsidiary of Allied Irish Banks, p.l.c. AIB Mortgage Bank u.c. is regulated by the Central Bank of Ireland.

Allied Irish Banks, p.l.c. Registered office: 10 Molesworth Street, Dublin 2. Registered in Ireland No 24173. Allied Irish Banks, p.l.c. is regulated by the Central Bank of Ireland.

Directors' names and particulars are available at the company's registered offices and on the AIB Group website.